
Race Results (Hour 5) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

P 72 1:33.619 130.7365:00:33.212ORECA  LMP2CORE autosport54 1691  1 J. Bennett / C. Braun / R. Dumas
P 44 1:33.627 130.7365:00:50.038Acura DPiAcura Team Penske6 169 16.826 16.8262  2 D. Cameron / J. Montoya
P 8 1:34.739 129.1835:01:06.204Ligier  LMP2AFS/PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 169 32.992 16.1663  3 S. Saavedra / G. Yacaman / W. Owen
P 164 1:34.477 129.5555:01:09.037Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 169 35.825 2.8334  4 F. Nasr / E. Curran / M. Conway
P 165 1:34.682 129.2455:01:15.757Cadillac DPiKonica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R10 169 42.545 6.7205  5 R. Van Der Zande / J. Taylor
P 162 1:33.871 130.3635:01:21.313Ligier  LMP2United Autosports32 169 48.101 5.5566  6 P. Hanson / B. Senna / P. Di Resta
P 139 1:34.629 129.3695:01:29.154Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling Racing5 169 55.942 7.8417  7 F. Albuquerque / C. Fittipaldi

G. Chaves
P 44 1:34.056 130.1155:01:44.868ORECA  LMP2JDC-Miller Motorsports99 169 1:11.656 15.7148  8 M. Goikhberg / S. Simpson / C. Miller
P 158 1:34.520 129.4935:01:55.645ORECA  LMP2JDC-Miller Motorsports85 169 1:22.433 10.7779  9 S. Trummer / R. Alon / N. Panciatici
P 160 1:34.489 129.5555:00:17.114Mazda DPiMazda Team Joest55 168 1 Laps 1 Laps10  10 J. Bomarito / H. Tincknell / S. Pigot
P 109 1:35.175 128.6235:00:47.894Cadillac DPiSpirit of Daytona Racing90 165 4 Laps 3 Laps11  11 M. McMurry / T. Vautier
P 57 1:33.424 130.9855:00:56.678Acura DPiAcura Team Penske7 164 5 Laps 1 Laps12  12 H. Castroneves / R. Taylor

GTLM 120 1:43.780 117.9365:01:42.225Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing3 159 10 Laps 5 Laps13  1 J. Magnussen / A. Garcia
GTLM 55 1:43.285 118.4955:01:42.484Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing66 159 10 Laps 0.25914  2 J. Hand / D. Mueller
GTLM 23 1:43.982 117.6875:01:48.396Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing4 159 10 Laps 5.91215  3 O. Gavin / T. Milner
GTLM 90 1:43.156 118.6815:01:49.210Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team912 159 10 Laps 0.81416  4 L. Vanthoor / E. Bamber
GTLM 7 1:42.872 118.9925:01:49.548Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing67 159 10 Laps 0.33817  5 R. Briscoe / R. Westbrook
GTLM 56 1:43.393 118.3715:01:50.169Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team911 159 10 Laps 0.62118  6 N. Tandy / P. Pilet
GTLM 11 1:44.620 117.0045:01:19.607BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL25 158 11 Laps 1 Laps19  7 A. Sims / C. De Phillippi / B. Auberlen
GTD 141 1:45.886 115.5755:01:38.589Audi R8 LMS GT3Montaplast by Land-Motorsport29 156 13 Laps 2 Laps20  1 S. van der Linde / C. Mies
GTD 138 1:46.072 115.3885:01:47.597Acura NSX GT3Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian86 156 13 Laps 9.00821  2 K. Legge / A. Parente
GTD 80 1:45.848 115.6375:01:48.052Mercedes-AMG GT3Mercedes-AMG Team Riley Motorsports33 156 13 Laps 0.45522  3 B. Keating / J. Bleekemolen / L. Stolz
GTD 33 1:46.308 115.1405:01:49.151Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 156 13 Laps 1.09923  4 B. Sellers / M. Snow
GTD 140 1:45.686 115.8235:01:51.016BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 156 13 Laps 1.86524  5 D. Machavern / M. Palttala / D. Yount
GTD 10 1:45.673 115.8235:00:20.515Lexus RC F GT33GT Racing15 155 14 Laps 1 Laps25  6 J. Hawksworth / M. Farnbacher

D. Heinemeier Hansson
GTD 155 1:46.351 115.0775:00:24.863Porsche 911 GT3 RWright Motorsports58 155 14 Laps 4.34826  7 P. Long / C. Nielsen / R. Renauer
GTD 8 1:46.301 115.1405:00:32.717Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 155 14 Laps 7.85427  8 C. MacNeil / G. Jeannette / J. Segal
GTD 155 1:46.614 114.8295:00:37.930Porsche 911 GT3 RPark Place Motorsports73 155 14 Laps 5.21328  9 P. Lindsey / J. Bergmeister
GTD 81 1:46.860 114.5185:01:29.627Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa64 155 14 Laps 51.69729  10 B. Sweedler / T. Bell / F. Montecalvo
GTD 154 1:46.420 115.0155:02:06.906Mercedes-AMG GT3SunEnergy1 Racing75 155 14 Laps 37.27930  11 K. Habul / T. Jaeger / M. Grenier
GTD 153 1:46.745 114.6425:00:24.204Audi R8 LMS GT3Magnus Racing44 154 15 Laps 1 Laps31  12 J. Potter / A. Lally / A. Davis
GTD 135 1:46.924 114.4565:00:59.168Acura NSX GT3CJ Wilson Racing36 154 15 Laps 34.96432  13 M. Miller / T. Bechtolsheimer
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GTD 78 1:46.037 115.4505:00:49.151Ferrari 488 GT3Squadra Corse Garage Italia51 151 18 Laps 3 Laps33  14 F. Piovanetti / O. Negri / D. Serra
P 65 1:34.817 129.1205:01:22.781Mazda DPiMazda Team Joest77 136 33 Laps 15 Laps34  13 O. Jarvis / T. Nunez / R. Rast

GTLM 20 1:44.304 117.3765:01:32.912BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL24 133 36 Laps 3 Laps35  8 J. Krohn / J. Edwards / T. Blomqvist
P 113 1:34.453 129.6173:24:39.263ORECA  LMP2Performance Tech Motorsports38 116 53 Laps 17 Laps36  14 J. French / K. Masson / J. Miller

GTD 15 1:45.831 115.6375:02:00.984Lexus RC F GT33GT Racing14 101 68 Laps 15 Laps37  15 D. Baumann / K. Marcelli
GTD 6 1:45.968 115.5122:27:45.982Acura NSX GT3Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian93 76 93 Laps 25 Laps38  16 J. Marks / L. Aschenbach
GTD 7 1:46.761 114.6423:20:21.672Acura NSX GT3HART69 76 93 Laps 52:35.69039  17 C. Gilsinger / R. Eversley / T. Dyer
GTD 40 1:47.160 114.2071:53:37.839Mercedes-AMG GT3P1 Motorsports71 45 124 Laps 31 Laps40  18 J. Perez / L. Spinelli / D. Morad

P 7 1:36.602 126.6971:07:23.622Nissan DPiTequila Patron ESM2 32 137 Laps 13 Laps41  15 S. Sharp / R. Dalziel / O. Pla
P 8 1:35.836 127.69134:36.712Nissan DPiTequila Patron ESM22 8 161 Laps 24 Laps42  16 J. van Overbeek / P. Derani

N. Lapierre

Fastest Laps by Class

1:33.424P 57 131.015 MphRicky Taylor Lap

1:42.872GTLM 7 118.982 MphRichard Westbrook Lap

1:45.673GTD 10 115.828 MphJack Hawksworth Lap

Car #6 - Lap 145 invalidated
Car #25 - Lap 141 invalidated
Car #29 - Laps 21, 43, 125 invalidated
Car #33 - Lap 9 invalidated
Car #36 - Laps 21, 38, 61, 131 invalidated
Car #44 - Lap 19 invalidated
Car #51 - Lap 96 invalidated
Car #58 - Laps 38, 101 invalidated
Car #64 - Lap 45 invalidated
Car #67 - Lap 19 invalidated
Car #71 - Lap 12 invalidated
Car #73 - Lap 13 invalidated
Car #75 - Laps 48, 62, 96, 117 invalidated
Car #86 - Lap 89 invalidated
Car #90 - Lap 126 invalidated
Car #96 - Laps 56, 77 invalidated
Car #912 - Laps 100, 128, 135 invalidated
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